FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			II S DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECI	01-15	-2009	HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
(Lee 0-93)		484 MB (4M 110) 15M (15M	THE	Palent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Paten	10354	13840	ached original docun	nents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	, • -		dress of receiving pa	arty(ies):
O				/0 4
Osamu FUJII (10/23/08)				2009
Yoshimasa KAWASE (10/29/08)		KADUGUNA	ALICAICHA TOCHI	JAN 1 2 2009
Hisato OYAMATSU (10/24/08)		,	(I KAISHA TOSHI	DA J
Takeshi SHIBATA (11/7/08)			ira 1-chome Tokyo 105-8001	Japan
		williato-ku,	10ky0 103-0001	oapan Same
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	aahad? NO
(see above) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) all	ached? NO
+. Application number(s) of patent number(s).				
If this is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the exe	cution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Pater	nt Number(s):	
12/251,558				
·				
		ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding degree of party to whom corresponding degree of the party	oondence	6. Total number	of applications/pater	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 0	? E D & 2 /4\).	\$40.00
		7. Totaliee (37 C	J.F.K. 9 3.41).	\$40.00
Glenn Law		Check Encl	osed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		X Authorized	to be charged to cre	edit card
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500		Authorized	to be charged to der	posit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143		8. Payment Infor	mation	
77401111gtoti, 2.0. 20007-01-40		·		
		a. Credit Card		6297
		b. Deposit acc	Expiration Date ount number	11/30/2011 19-0741
		Authorized I		19-0141
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
		 		
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foreaoina	information is true	and correct and any	v attached conv is a true
copy of the original document. The Commission	ner is hereby a	uthorized to charge	any additional reco	ordation fees which may
be required in this matter to the above-identified	d deposit accou	int. () 🦯	•	•
Glenn Law		77//	3437/	January 12, 2009
Gleiii Law			31311	January 12, 2009
Name of person signing		Signature		Date
				\
Total	number of pag	es including cover	sheet, attachments,	and document:\ 3
		T Aire	3/2 0 04 SMCHAMME 0000 6	(A) B () DAY RATE
			7.9851 2.4662 purbuunc saabe	
		\(\begin{align*} & \text{\end{align*} \text{\end{align*}} & \text{\end{align*}} & \text{\end{align*} \text{\end{align*}} & \en	ಎ.ಆರ್.	Ae.De Ur

PATENT REEL: 022115 FRAME: 0190 In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

MANUFACTURING SYSTEM FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING VARIATION IN ELECTRICAL PROPERTY OF ELEMENT IN WAFER SURFACE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)	[X]	executed concurr					
	[]	${f executed}$ on	-	;			
	[x]	Application No.	12/251,558	, filed	October 15,	2008	;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Foley & Lardner LLP, Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143

PATENT REEL: 022115 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

[1st Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, To Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan Citizenship: Japan	oshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,				
Osamu Fryii	October 23, 2008				
	Date:				
[2nd Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, To Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan Citizenship: Japan	oshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,				
Yoshimasa Manase	October 29. 2008				
Yoshimasa Kawase	Date:				
[3rd Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan Citizenship: Japan					
Hisato Ogamatsu	October 24, 2008.				
Hisato Oyamatsu	Date:				
[4th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokkaichi-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, To Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan	oshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,				

Citizenship: Japan

Fakeshi Shibata

November 7, 2008

Date:

PATENT REEL: 022115 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 01/12/2009